GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1433
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004

ROB IN WEST BENGAL
Chatterjee Shri Santasri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of West Bengal for construction of road over bridges;
and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government with particular reference to Dankuni RoB?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR. VELU)

(@) & (b): Yes, Sir. All the firm proposals received from State Government and conforming to the extant rules and feasibility of execution at site are included in the Railways' Works Programme. Road over bridge at Dankuni at Km. 11/30-32 was sanctioned in 2001-02. Geotechnical survey at site has been completed. Temporary Arrangements Drawing has been sent to State Government Road Authorities for approval.
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